International Research Journal on Advanced Engineering Hub (IRJAEH)
e ISSN: 2584-2137
Vol. 02 Issue: 10 October 2024
Page No: 2510 - 2515
International Research Journal on Advanced Engineering Hub (IRJAEH)
2510

during the design phase, can lead to confusion for
occupants and visitors unfamiliar with the building's
numbering system. According to IS 1893 (Part 1),
the maximum allowable lateral displacement for
high-rise buildings is generally limited to a certain
percentage of the building height.
1. Using H/300: Δ=122.5/300=408mm
2. Using H/500: Δ=122.5/500=245mm
Thus, according to IS 1893, the maximum lateral
displacement for a 122.5 m high building would
typically range between 245 mm and 408 mm.
Always refer to the latest code provisions for the
most accurate limits.
International Research Journal on Advanced Engineering Hub (IRJAEH)
e ISSN: 2584-2137
Vol. 02 Issue: 10 October 2024
Page No: 2510 - 2515
International Research Journal on Advanced Engineering Hub (IRJAEH)
2513
3.2. Storey Drift
Storey drift refers to the horizontal displacement of
floors due to external forces, such as wind and
seismic activity, causing the building to stretch or
compress. Engineers design structures with
flexibility to accommodate this movement, ensuring
stability and occupant safety. Special materials and
design techniques are employed to minimize storey
drift. According to IS 1893 (Part 1), the maximum
allowable lateral displacement for high-rise
buildings is limited to 0.004 times the storey height.
For a typical storey height of 3.5 meters, this results
in a permissible limit of 14 mm, ensuring the
building remains strong and stable under
challenging conditions.
3.3. Comparison Story Displacement of Tube
in Tube and Bundled Tube System at (Zone 5)
The Tube-in-Tube system exhibits significant storey
displacements, particularly in Seismic Zone 5, with
maximum displacements increasing from 9.07 mm
at the first storey to 356.42 mm at the top storey
(storey 35). In contrast, the Bundled Tube system
demonstrates considerably smaller displacements,
ranging from 6.05 mm at storey 1 to 237.61 mm at
storey 35. This comparison highlights that the
Bundled Tube system offers superior stiffness,
resulting in notably reduced lateral movement when
compared to the Tube-in-Tube system. (Refer
Figure 4)
Figure 4 Maximum Story Displacement of Tube
in Tube Building at Zone V
3.4. Comparison Story Displacement of Tube
in Tube and Bundled Tube System at (Zone3)
In comparing the displacement values between the
Tube-in-Tube and Bundled Tube systems, the Tube-
in-Tube system exhibits higher overall
displacements within acceptable limits. In Seismic
Zone 3, displacements range from 1.13 mm at storey
1 to 72.85 mm at storey 35 for the Tube-in-Tube
system. Conversely, the Bundled Tube system
shows reduced displacements, with values from
0.741 mm at storey 1 to 59.408 mm at storey 35.
This indicates the Bundled Tube system's superior
performance in minimizing lateral displacement,
crucial for enhancing both the stability and comfort
of the building under seismic loads.(Refer Figure 5)
Figure 5 Maximum Story Displacement of Tube
in Tube and Bundled Tube System at Zone III
3.5. Stroey Drift of Tube in Tube and Bundled
Tube at Zone 5